



Sen. John J. Cullerton

**Filed: 3/24/2005**

09400SB0250sam003

LRB094 07758 RSP 43971 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 250

2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_. Amend Senate Bill 250, AS AMENDED,  
3 with reference to page and line numbers of Senate Amendment No.  
4 2 as follows:

5 on page 1, line 5, by replacing "Sections 3 and" with  
6 "Section"; and

7 on page 1, by deleting lines 6 through 24; and

8 on page 2, by deleting lines 1 through 18; and

9 on page 2, line 33, by deleting "the LEED"; and

10 on page 3, line 1, by replacing "system" with "systems"; and

11 on page 3, lines 5 and 6, by replacing "the LEED" with "a  
12 consensus-based"; and

13 on page 3, line 16, by deleting "LEED"; and

14 on page 3, lines 16 and 17, by deleting "(or a hybrid version  
15 thereof)"; and

16 on page 3, line 22, by replacing "the LEED" with "a"; and

1 on page 3, line 23, by deleting "(or a hybrid version  
2 thereof)"; and

3 on page 3, line 25, by deleting "LEED"; and

4 on page 3, line 26, after "certified" by inserting "using a  
5 consensus-based green building rating system".